CITY OF ANN ARBOR ELECTION COMMISSION April 12, 2011 MINUTES

The City of Ann Arbor Election Commission Meeting was called to order by the City Clerk, Jacqueline Beaudry, at 3:05 p.m., in the Council Work Room, Guy C. Larcom Municipal Building, 301 E. Huron Street, Ann Arbor, MI, 48104.

The members present were City Clerk Jacqueline Beaudry, City Attorney Stephen Postema and Police Chief Barnett Jones.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Jones moved to approve the minutes of the February 15, 2011 meeting as presented. Postema seconded the motion and the motion carried.

NEW BUSINESS

The following resolution was offered by Postema and supported by Jones:

EC-11-002

Appointment of Election Inspectors

RESOLVED, That the list of proposed election inspectors by the City Clerk's Office be appointed for the May 3, 2011 Washtenaw Intermediate School District Special Election in the City of Ann Arbor.

On a voice vote, the Chair declared the motion carried unanimously.

INFORMATION

ADJOURN

There being no further business before the City Election Commission, the Chair called the meeting adjourned at 3:15 p.m.

Respectfully submitted by

Jacqueline Beaudry Election Commission Chair Ann Arbor City Clerk